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2017 SCHEDULE OF FEES
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

GENERAL

Fees detailed below are effective from 1 January 2017 and shall remain in force until such time as

changed by the School Council.

Whilst it is the aim of Council to set fees on an annual basis, the Council reserves the right to change

these at any time.

As specified in the Written Agreement signed with the School, fees fall due at the beginning of the period
they cover and are payable in advance.
The school will not educate students whose fees are unpaid except where special arrangements for

payment have been made in writing and are maintained.

Where fees are unpaid as at the due date and/or arrangements are not being maintained, then the School
may apply an initial service charge of $50.00 and then an additional $50.00 per month or part thereof.
The School may also charge interest on the fees outstanding at 12% per annum from the due date for

payment until they are paid.

ENROLMENT VARIATIONS —WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

You may withdraw the student from the School by giving the Head of School at least 10 term weeks
prior written notice of the withdrawal. If you withdraw the student from the School or change the
status from boarding student to day student or postpone or vary the enrolment, you must still pay all
tuition and boarding fees for the student for:

e the term in which the notice of withdrawal expires; or

e If the notice of withdrawal does not expire during a term —the term immediately following the
date on which the notice expires (which, if the notice of withdrawal is given before the student
starts at the School, will be the term in which the student was to commence at the School).

You do not need to give notice of withdrawal when the student will be leaving the School
after the completion of their secondary schooling at the end of Year 12.

Examples of Term in Lieu Charges

Notification to TACAPS

Charge

Details

Beginning of term for following term

NIL

Eg: Student leaves Term 4, School notified by day 1 of
Term 3

Eg: Student leaves Term 1 following year, School notified
by day 1 of Term 4 in the previous year

During term for following term

Following term’s fees

Eg: Student leaves Term 4, School notified part way
through Term 3 (Term 4 will be charged)

During term 4 for next year

Following term’s fees
(next year)

Eg: Student leaves Term 1, school notified part way
through Term 4 previous year (Term 1 next year will be
charged)

During term 4 for Term 4

Following term’s fees
(next year)

Eg: student leaves Term 4 without notice (Term 1 next
year will be charged)

Enrolled for Term 1 but does not arrive

Term 1’s fees

EG: Student was enrolled for Term 1 but family decide to
enroll into another school with no notice (Term 1’s fees
will be charged)




TUITION FEES

AMOUNT AUD

Confirmation of Enrolment Fee
A non-refundable fee is payable to confirm the enrolment. If a Visa is
refused, this amount would be refunded.

$500

Tuition Fees per semester
Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4 and 5

Year 6

College Years (Years 7 to 11)

*Tuition fees only includes the cost of tuition. Camps and other levies are
charged separately.

$7,412 per semester
$7,695 per semester
$8,996 per semester
$9,067 per semester
$9,606 per semester
$11,004 per semester

Laptop/Notebook Levy (Years 7 to 11)

$290 per semester

Digital Levy

A digital levy is charged for eBooks and other computing needs
Year 1 and 2

Years 3-6

Year 7

Year 8

Year 9and 10

Year 11

# Year 9-11 also have elective charges which will be billed separately, indicative cost is $261
per year. Year 11 varies depending on electives chosen.

S60 per year
S44 per year
$212 per year
$164 per year
$152 per year #
S40 per year #

General Purpose Levy (Excursions, Art Supplies — excludes Year 9-10,
Curriculum sports transport, socials etc)

Years 1-3 $284 per year
Year 4 $332 per year
Years 5-9 S456 per year
Year 10 and 11 $512 per year
NON-TUITION COSTS AMOUNT AUD
Application for Admission $150

An Application for Admission Fee is payable at the time of submitting a
formal Application for Admission form to the School. This fee is non-
refundable and covers the administration costs associated with prospective
enrolments and interviews.

Boarding Fees (Years 1 to 11)

$9,710 per semester

Boarder Special Money

Boarders are required to deposit money each semester into a special
account. This money is used for incidentals such as phone cards, batteries,
pocket money on weekend excursions etc.

$460 per semester

Text Books and Stationery (not including ebooks)

$200-$700 per year

Uniforms

$2,000 per year (Setup costs)

Overseas Student Health Cover

Overseas Student Health Cover is to be pre-arranged by the parent/guardian
at the time of Visa application. Evidence must be provided to the School prior
to a student commencing. If Student Health Cover is arranged by the School,
the costs will be on-charged to the student.

$546 per year approx.

Camps

Year Level Camps
Canberra Trip (Year 6)
Melbourne Trip (Year 7)

$300-$700 per year
$2,000 per year (approx.)
$1,600 per year (approx.)




OTHER FEES (NON-COMPULSORY)

AMOUNT AUD

Music Lessons

S68 per hour (approx.)

Instrument Hire

$124 per semester

Voluntary Building Fund Levy
The tax deductible Building Fund Levy is included on each semester’s School
Fees. This amounts to $400 per family, per annum.

$200 per semester

Sundry Expenses

$150 per week (approx.)

REFUND POLICY

Please refer to the School’s Refund Policy in full, available on the website:
https://www.tacaps.qld.edu.au/admissions/international-students

e This refund policy applies to all course monies paid to the school
e Payment of Course Fees and Refunds
submitted to the Head of School

e Student default because of visa refusal
e Student default

e Definitions

http://www.comlaw.qov.au/Details/F2014L00907.

e The Application for Admission Fee and Confirmation of Enrolment Fee is non-refundable

e All notification of withdrawal from a course, or applications for refunds, must be made in writing and

e This agreement, and the availability of complaints and appeals processes, does not remove the right
of the student to take action under Australia’s consumer protection laws

*Unused tuition fees — in the case of the school not being able to provide the course in which the student is
enrolled, unused tuition fees will be calculated according to a Legislative Instrument:

Semester Dates Due Date for Payment

Semester One
25/01/2017 to 15/06/2017

25 January 2017

Semester Two
11/07/2017 to 28/11/2017

11 July 2017

The Corporation of the Synod of the Diocese of Brisbane trading as Toowoomba Anglican College and Preparatory School

CRICOS Provider No. 00712A



https://www.tacaps.qld.edu.au/admissions/international-students
http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2012L01351

